Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
cylinder rental ind arts 0 9080164091 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $250.19
9/19/2018
mig wire for OHS ind arts 0 9080757113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $138.63
10/9/2018
Argon for OHS ind arts 0 9080968632 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $278.22
10/9/2018
gas cylinder rental OHS ind arts 0 9956219209 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $46.50
10/9/2018
gas tank rental OHS ind arts 0 9956326813 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $176.97
10/9/2018
Check #: 39938
PO/InvoiceTotal: $890.51
Vendor Total: $890.51
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
OHS alarm test 0 63302-1019 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $111.00
10/9/2018
DLR alarm test 0 63302-1019 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $111.00
10/9/2018
OES Alarm Test 0 63302-1019 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $111.00
10/9/2018
BHC alarm test 0 63302-1019 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $111.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 39939
PO/InvoiceTotal: $444.00
Vendor Total: $444.00
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
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maintenance uniforms 10 159155812 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
10/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 159155812 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
10/9/2018
maintenance uniforms 10 1591564041 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
10/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 1591564041 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
10/9/2018
maintenance uniforms 10 1591572262 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
10/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 1591572262 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
10/9/2018
maintenance uniforms 10 1591580462 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
10/9/2018
transportation uniforms 10 1591580462 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
10/9/2018
workshirts 10 M1135578 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $238.78
10/9/2018
Check #: 39940
PO/InvoiceTotal: $400.78
Vendor Total: $400.78
Big John Portable Toilet_Big John P00014 00014
Check Group:
rentals for football field 10 63050 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $625.00
10/5/2018
Check #: 39941
PO/InvoiceTotal: $625.00
Vendor Total: $625.00
Big Northern Conference 00015
Check Group:
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Annual conference dues 0 09132018BNC 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $2,000.00
9/13/2018
Check #: 39942
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
Bothe, Michelle L
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 10012018MIB 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $600.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39943
PO/InvoiceTotal: $600.00
Vendor Total: $600.00
Boyer, Kristen L
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 10012018KB 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $900.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39944
PO/InvoiceTotal: $900.00
Vendor Total: $900.00
Boyer, Michael J
Check Group:
Tuition reimbursement 0 10012018MB 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $900.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39945
PO/InvoiceTotal: $900.00
Vendor Total: $900.00
Cann, Erica M
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 10012018EC 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $2,400.00
9/28/2018
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Check #: 39946
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,400.00
Vendor Total: $2,400.00
Cengage Learning 00397
Check Group:
Manging your personal finance 7th student edition 45 190079 V322368 10.5.1113.420.00.05 $3,521.25
9/21/2018
Managing your personal finances student activity guide 5 190079 V322368 10.5.1113.420.00.05 $165.00
9/21/2018
Check #: 39947
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,686.25
Vendor Total: $3,686.25
Center for Sight and Hearing 00267
Check Group:
sign language services for OES 10 C480 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $130.00
9/17/2018
Check #: 39948
PO/InvoiceTotal: $130.00
Vendor Total: $130.00
CGH Medical Center 00023
Check Group:
JE medical follow up 10 40030562 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $295.00
10/10/2018
Check #: 39949
PO/InvoiceTotal: $295.00
Vendor Total: $295.00
Charlie's Breakfast Nook
Check Group:
breakfast meeting 10 123732 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $48.81
10/9/2018
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Check #: 39950
PO/InvoiceTotal: $48.81
Vendor Total: $48.81
Chemcraft Industries
Check Group:
no touch cleaning system 0 242701 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2,704.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 39951
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,704.00
Vendor Total: $2,704.00
Cintas 00265
Check Group:
355603550 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
10/4/2018
355606684 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
10/4/2018
355609804 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
10/4/2018
355612913 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
10/4/2018
355603551 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
10/4/2018
355606685 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
10/4/2018
355609805 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
10/4/2018
355612914 0 355-08189-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
10/4/2018
355603559 0 355-08191-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
10/4/2018
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355606695 0 355-08191-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
10/4/2018
355609812 0 355-08191-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
10/4/2018
355612922 0 355-08191-1018  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
10/4/2018
Check #: 39952
PO/InvoiceTotal: $588.68
Vendor Total: $588.68
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
Jefferson 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $167.59
9/24/2018
Jefferson 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $221.38
9/24/2018
Etnyre 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $110.69
9/24/2018
Etnyre 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $99.31
9/24/2018
OES new addition 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $190.35
9/24/2018
OHS old bldg 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $873.15
9/24/2018
OHS new bldg 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $213.11
9/24/2018
OHS new bldg 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $110.69
9/24/2018
Booster bldg 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $42.41
9/24/2018
OHS sprinkler 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $42.41
9/24/2018
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Blackhawk Center 0 09242018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $747.97
9/24/2018
Check #: 39953
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,819.06
Vendor Total: $2,819.06
Coca-Cola Refreshments 00026
Check Group:
OHS vending supplies 0 10500201328 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,275.64
10/4/2018
OHS vending supplies 0 10500201368 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,138.97
10/4/2018
vending supplies for OHS 0 823204165 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $3,217.28
9/17/2018
Check #: 39954
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,631.89
Vendor Total: $5,631.89
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
OHS monthly service 0 87711031201098 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $491.60
991018
10/1/2018
Check #: 39955
PO/InvoiceTotal: $491.60
Vendor Total: $491.60
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
monthly service for district 0 0954165005-1018 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $7,247.34
10/9/2018
monthly service for DLR 0 1444796008-1018 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $1,052.11
10/4/2018
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monthly service for OES 0 2707380016-1018 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $30.20
9/13/2018
Check #: 39956
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,329.65
Vendor Total: $8,329.65
ComplianceSigns.com 00280
Check Group:
custom parking signs 0 76938 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $208.50
10/9/2018
Check #: 39957
PO/InvoiceTotal: $208.50
Vendor Total: $208.50
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
monthly feul for transportation 0 1190206-1018 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $9,987.50
10/9/2018
fertilizer for football field 0 45015950 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $149.90
10/9/2018
Check #: 39958
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,137.40
Vendor Total: $10,137.40
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
monthly service for OHS 0 2418929 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $134.21
9/24/2018
monthly service for district 0 2418929-1018 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $119.04
10/1/2018
Check #: 39959
PO/InvoiceTotal: $253.25
Vendor Total: $253.25
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Costa, Brandi N
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 10012018BC 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $800.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39960
PO/InvoiceTotal: $800.00
Vendor Total: $800.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
water service for DLR bus garage 0 112300-1018 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $47.50
10/4/2018
water service for Oregon bus garage 0 130039-1018 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $52.50
10/4/2018
Check #: 39961
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
David L Rahn Junior High 00255
Check Group:
17-18 promotion awards 0 091118DLRIV 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $202.50
9/13/2018
replacement blinds for room 203 0 09112018DLR 10.5.1112.410.18.04 $113.94
9/13/2018
deposit for IHMEC field trip 0 09112018DLRI 10.5.1112.410.18.04 $50.00
9/13/2018
Georgraphy Bee registration 0 09112018DLRII 10.5.1112.410.11.04 $120.00
9/13/2018
paint for room 209 0 09112018DLRIII  10.5.1112.410.11.04 $111.96
9/13/2018
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 0 09132018DLR 10.5.1112.310.01.04 $40.00
9/13/2018
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fees collected at registration 0 09212018DLR 10.5.1112.310.01.04 $5,335.00
9/21/2018
Check #: 39962
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,973.40
Vendor Total: $5,973.40
Dekalb Implement Company 00037
Check Group:
cap for tractor 0 113662 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $15.45
10/9/2018
Check #: 39963
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.45
Vendor Total: $15.45
Direct Energy Business
Check Group:
monthly service for BHC 0 HS8887869 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $196.79
10/9/2018
Check #: 39964
PO/InvoiceTotal: $196.79
Vendor Total: $196.79
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
DLR Cafeteria screens 0 30934 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $311.20
10/9/2018
Check #: 39965
PO/InvoiceTotal: $311.20
Vendor Total: $311.20
Dixon Paint Company 00041
Check Group:
paint for soccer field 0 00020356 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $60.00
10/5/2018
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Check #: 39966
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
Eastbay 00377
Check Group:
volleyball supplies 0 827482 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $671.12
10/5/2018
Check #: 39967
PO/InvoiceTotal: $671.12
Vendor Total: $671.12
Ebsco Infomational Services 00473
Check Group:
library database with 4 levels K-12 0 1000085699-1 10.5.2220.310.00.01 $2,234.00
9/14/2018
Check #: 39968
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,234.00
Vendor Total: $2,234.00
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
maintenance to weld shop 0 50806 10.5.1400.410.05.05 $3,825.00
9/19/2018
vacuum breaker 0 51243 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $24.82
10/9/2018
new ignitor for OES water heater 0 51244 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $250.00
10/9/2018
cooler repair at DLR 0 51278 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $1,129.24
10/9/2018
OES walk in freezer repair 0 51279 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $187.50
10/9/2018
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repair bath fan motor at DLR 0 51297 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $570.57
10/9/2018
Check #: 39969
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,987.13
Vendor Total: $5,987.13
Food Equipment Liquidators 00339
Check Group:
Repair warming cabinet OES cafeteria 0 00026154 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $289.73
10/4/2018
Check #: 39970
PO/InvoiceTotal: $289.73
Vendor Total: $289.73
Freeport Industrial Roofing 00050
Check Group:
repair OES roof 0 13507 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $23,139.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 39971
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,139.00
Vendor Total: $23,139.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
bus radio for district office 0 6103Z209-S-1826 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $39.32
3
10/1/2018
Check #: 39972
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.32
Vendor Total: $39.32
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
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bus radio for OES 10 73241950731705- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $45.62
1018
9/20/2018
OHS bus radio service 10 73261030911065- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.93
1018
10/2/2018
DLR bus radio 10 73445130420945- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $262.86
1018
10/11/2018

Check #: 39973

PO/InvoiceTotal: $441.41
Vendor Total: $441.41
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:

188386285 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,020.42
10/4/2018

188447011 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,259.34
10/4/2018

188516387 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $76.00
10/4/2018

188555993 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,350.34
10/4/2018

188618268 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,569.34
10/4/2018

188727118 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $870.07
10/4/2018

188790452 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,368.88
10/4/2018

188898303 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,093.04
10/4/2018

188959974 10 275630001-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,250.25
10/4/2018
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188386274 275630003-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $631.91
10/4/2018
188555994 275630003-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $830.90
10/4/2018
188727104 275630003-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,064.36
10/4/2018
188898311 275630003-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,011.65
10/4/2018
188727110 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,247.80
10/4/2018
188790463 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,092.91
10/4/2018
188898302 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $849.07
10/4/2018
188959976 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,534.25
10/4/2018
188386276 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,103.71
10/4/2018
11958631 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($27.00)
10/4/2018
11958640 275630004-1018  10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($18.48)
10/4/2018
188447014 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,177.98
10/4/2018
188555990 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $902.11
10/4/2018
188580098 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $172.40
10/4/2018
188618270 275630004-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,464.00
10/4/2018
Check #: 39974
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,895.25
Vendor Total: $23,895.25
Health Care Service Corp. 00226
Check Group:
Hoffman COBRA implementation 0 10092018COBIM  10.5.2310.310.00.01 $10.00
RF
10/9/2018
COBRA documentation 0 10092018COBRA 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $32.50
10/9/2018
Check #: 39975
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.50
Vendor Total: $42.50
Heisner, Melissa R
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 10012018MH 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $1,400.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39976
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,400.00
Vendor Total: $1,400.00
Hill's Electric Motor Service, INC 00065
Check Group:
repair OHS dust collector 0 5825 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $170.50
10/9/2018
Check #: 39977
PO/InvoiceTotal: $170.50
Vendor Total: $170.50
Holiday Wholesale 00437
Check Group:
8748431 0 371218-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $204.48
10/4/2018
Printed: 10/11/2018 8:41:57 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.07 Page: 15



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
8756728 10 371218-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $211.96
10/4/2018
8764257 10 371218-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $389.37
10/4/2018
8770849 10 371218-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $313.99
10/4/2018
Check #: 39978
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,119.80
Vendor Total: $1,119.80
Hoover, Sharon M
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 10 10012018SH 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $900.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39979
PO/InvoiceTotal: $900.00
Vendor Total: $900.00
HPS, LLC 00465
Check Group:
Serving Counter Food Bar 0 190127 114097 10.5.2560.550.00.01 $164.79
9/24/2018
Cold Food Pan Holder 2 190127 114097 10.5.2560.550.00.01 $453.86
9/24/2018
Plastic Food Pan 6 190127 114097 10.5.2560.550.00.01 $31.56
9/24/2018
Food Pan Cover 36 190127 114097 10.5.2560.550.00.01 $130.32
9/24/2018
Insulated Food Pan 4 190127 114097 10.5.2560.550.00.01 $304.88
9/24/2018
Food Pan Cover 8 190127 114097 10.5.2560.550.00.01 $218.48
9/24/2018
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Check #: 39980
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,303.89
Vendor Total: $1,303.89
Ideal Metal Fab Inc
Check Group:
visitor press box repair 0 45178 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $26.44
10/9/2018
Check #: 39981
PO/InvoiceTotal: $26.44
Vendor Total: $26.44
IL fiber Resource Group 00247
Check Group:
quarterly ifiber DLR 0 1804036 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $2,100.00
10/9/2018
quarterly ifiber OHS 0 1804036 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $2,100.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 39982
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,200.00
Vendor Total: $4,200.00
IL Vitual Schools 00461
Check Group:
oline mathematics course 0 22100 10.5.2110.310.00.20 $225.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39983
PO/InvoiceTotal: $225.00
Vendor Total: $225.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
Maslin ACH return 0 10092018IMP 10.4.1999.000.00.01 $21.24
10/9/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
reimburse duplicate student fee payment 0 10092018IMP 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $97.00
10/9/2018
OHS supplies 0 10092018IMP 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $201.00
10/9/2018
professional development 0 10092018IMP 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $546.00
10/9/2018
lunch for college application day 0 10092018IMP 10.5.2120.410.00.05 $60.53
10/9/2018
reimburse Acree overpayment 0 10092018IMP 10.5.2310.221.01.01 $57.60
10/9/2018
IAEA banquet for DeWilde 0 10092018IMP 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $45.00
10/9/2018
mahoney travel reimbursement 0 10092018IMP 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $204.37
10/9/2018
Miranda workshoes 0 10092018IMP 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $45.45
10/9/2018
positive behavior awards 0 10092018IMP 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $21.65
10/9/2018
Check #: 39984
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,299.84
Vendor Total: $1,299.84
Jack Leamanczyk
Check Group:
tuckpoint cracked glaze at OES 0 10092018JL 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $75.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 39985
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
James Bauer Built
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
storm damage repair 0 101 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,660.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 39986
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,660.00
Vendor Total: $2,660.00
Johnson Tractor 00084
Check Group:
fluid change in kabota 0 IR38688 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $9.96
10/9/2018
Check #: 39987
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.96
Vendor Total: $9.96
Johnson, Robyn L
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 10012018RJ 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $300.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 39988
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Johnstone Supply 00085
Check Group:
filter for OHS rooftop air unit 0 1032065 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $133.65
10/9/2018
Check #: 39989
PO/InvoiceTotal: $133.65
Vendor Total: $133.65
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
2 inch cap assembly 0 7133153p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $60.23
10/9/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 39990
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.23
Vendor Total: $60.23
Larson Equipment and Furniture 00098
Check Group:
new locker locks for Etnyre 0 6431 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $3,775.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 39991
POl/InvoiceTotal: $3,775.00
Vendor Total: $3,775.00
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
bus driver training 0 09142018ROE 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $20.00
9/14/2018
Barnhart driver refresher course 0 09192018ROE 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.00
9/19/2018
Reinbolz driver refresher course 0 09192018ROE 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.00
9/19/2018
Cox driver refresher course 0 09192018ROE 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.00
9/19/2018
Stienmetz refresher course 0 09192018ROE 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.00
9/19/2018
Check #: 39992
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
PE unifroms paid online registration 0 09212018LET 10.5.1500.310.04.01 $761.00
9/21/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Cheercussion Helmets 0 09212018LETT 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $445.24
10/5/2018
volleyball scorebooks 0 09222018LETT 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $42.80
10/5/2018
ball caddy 0 10032018LETT 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $136.71
10/5/2018
Check #: 39993
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,385.75
Vendor Total: $1,385.75
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
monthly expense reimbursement 0 10012018TM 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
10/1/2018
Check #: 39994
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Majewski, Glen M
Check Group:
registration services 0 10042018GM 10.5.1800.310.00.01 $180.00
10/4/2018
Check #: 39995
PO/InvoiceTotal: $180.00
Vendor Total: $180.00
Marcia Brenner Associates LLC 00292
Check Group:
Meds Plug in for PS - annual support 0 1809101 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $333.50
10/2/2018
Check #: 39996
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.50
Vendor Total: $333.50
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019

Vendor Remit Name
Description

Vendor #

Invoice
Invoice Date

Voucher Batch Number: 1027

Account

10/10/2018

Amount

Marco Technologies
Check Group:

annual lease for OES copiers

copier fees for District office

Marshall Memo LLC
Check Group:

newsletter for administrators

Mastercard Corporate
Check Group:

PURCHASE SERVICES

Tech Purchase service

CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT

TRAVEL

IASB workshop

STAFF DEVELOPMENT

00385

00104

00107

INV5481722
10/11/2018
INV5597096
9/20/2018

09302018MM
10/1/2018

0365-1018
10/10/2018
0365-1018
10/10/2018
0365-1018
10/10/2018
0365-1018
10/10/2018
0365-1018
10/10/2018
0365-1018
10/10/2018

14.5.2630.325.03.01

10.5.2630.410.01.01

Check #: 39997

10.5.2310.310.00.01

Check #: 39998

10.5.2310.310.00.01

10.5.2630.310.00.01

10.5.2630.550.00.01

10.5.2320.332.00.01

10.5.2320.310.00.01

10.5.2210.310.01.01

PO/InvoiceTotal:

Vendor Total:

PO/InvoiceTotal:

Vendor Total:

$14,110.00

$343.80

$14,453.80

$14,453.80

$160.00

$160.00

$160.00

$523.79

$243.83

$1,234.99

$510.24

$30.00

$45.06
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Student council Jonomac Orchard 10 1671-1018 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $240.00
10/9/2018
supplies for press box repair 10 3438-1018 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $66.75
10/9/2018
e-crash report 10 3495-1018 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.00
10/9/2018
supplies for DLR PE 10 3495-1018 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $652.50
10/9/2018
SUPPLIES 10 5978-1018 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $423.93
10/9/2018
supplies for junior class haunted hallway 10 5978-1018 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $193.93
10/9/2018
Turffs office chair 10 5978-1018 10.5.2120.410.00.05 $135.99
10/9/2018
i-pass replenish 10 5978-1018 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
10/9/2018
books for administrators 10 5978-1018 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $150.00
10/9/2018
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 5978-1018 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $636.90
10/9/2018
trays for cafeteria 10 5978-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $27.81
10/9/2018
UPS return 10 5978-1018 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $66.20
10/9/2018
ebens monthly renewal for kindle 10 6153-1018 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
10/9/2018
SUPPLIES 10 6153-1018 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $572.63
10/9/2018

Check #: 39999

PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,812.54

Vendor Total: $5,812.54
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Mechanical Inc 00109
Check Group:
OES reading room maintenance 10 FRE107256 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $150.00
10/9/2018
OES HVAC repair 10 FRE107397 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,265.00
10/9/2018
OES condensing unit 10 FRE107398 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $365.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40000
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,780.00
Vendor Total: $1,780.00
Menards - Cherry Valley 00113
Check Group:
Storm damage supplies 10 3500 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $201.97
10/9/2018
Check #: 40001
PO/InvoiceTotal: $201.97
Vendor Total: $201.97
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 10049 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $45.84
10/9/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 10495 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $35.39
10/9/2018
dehumidifier 10 10496 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $179.99
10/9/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 10497 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $88.94
10/9/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 10819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $304.52
10/9/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 11482 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $80.86
10/9/2018
Check #: 40002
PO/InvoiceTotal: $735.54
Vendor Total: $735.54
Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 00115
Check Group:
onsite random drug screen 0 674308-1018 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $30.63
10/2/2018
Check #: 40003
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30.63
Vendor Total: $30.63
MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical
Check Group:
delay timer on AC condenser BHC 0 19495 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $158.50
10/9/2018
Check #: 40004
PO/InvoiceTotal: $158.50
Vendor Total: $158.50
Montanola-Farre, Josep
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 10012018JMF 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $900.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 40005
PO/InvoiceTotal: $900.00
Vendor Total: $900.00
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
OHS garbage 0 10350141 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $866.50
9/24/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OES garbage 10 10350141 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $772.77
9/24/2018
DLR garbage service 10 10351394 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
10/11/2018
Check #: 40006
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,684.27
Vendor Total: $1,684.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
water service for maintenance 10 449303 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $5.94
10/9/2018
water service for maintenance 10 452091 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $23.76
10/9/2018
Check #: 40007
PO/InvoiceTotal: $29.70
Vendor Total: $29.70
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
milk purchase for week end 9/15/18 10 9132j1-091518 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,053.07
9/25/2018
milk purchase for week end 9/29/18 10 9132j1-092918 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $985.73
10/9/2018
milk purchase week end 9/1/18 10 P132j1-090118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $785.25
9/13/2018
milk purchase for week end 9/8/18 10 p132j1-090818 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $794.47
9/14/2018
milk purchase for weeke end 9/22/18 10 p132j1-092218 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $822.40
10/1/2018
Check #: 40008
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,440.92
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $4,440.92
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 12421-1018 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $25.38
10/9/2018
SUPPLIES 0 12421-1018 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $213.04
10/9/2018
Check #: 40009
PO/InvoiceTotal: $238.42
Vendor Total: $238.42
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
monthly service for jefferson 0 02989220005-101 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $164.72
8
10/5/2018
monthly service for OES addition 0 18775095831-101 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $198.07
8
10/5/2018
DLR monthly service 0 25929220009-101 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $4.93
8
9/24/2018
OES monthly services 0 30989220006-101 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $215.15
8
10/9/2018
monthly service for OHS 0 50099220001-101 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $291.95
8
10/5/2018
monthly service for BHC 0 68871363146-101 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $201.01
518
10/5/2018
monthly service for BHC 0 68871363146-101 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $199.39
8
9/13/2018
Check #: 40010
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,275.22
Vendor Total: $1,275.22
Nordic Energy Services 00429
Check Group:
monthly services for DLR 0 0002905069 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,062.70
10/4/2018
monthly service for Oregon bldgs 0 0002918479 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $13,917.07
10/9/2018
Check #: 40011
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15,979.77
Vendor Total: $15,979.77
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
monthly garbage for DLR 0 18665403 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $290.00
10/1/2018
Check #: 40012
PO/InvoiceTotal: $290.00
Vendor Total: $290.00
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 10082018NIHP 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $2,650.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40013
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,650.00
Vendor Total: $2,650.00
Northern IL Waterworks 00131
Check Group:
monthly water service for district 0 34181-1018 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $25.00
10/4/2018
Check #: 40014
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
5% for Brechts Data Service 10 091320180CEC  10.5.2630.310.00.01 $346.68
9/13/2018
SPECIAL ED TUITION 10 100120180CEC  10.5.4120.310.00.01 $51,024.60
10/1/2018
SPECIAL ED FACILITY 10 100120180CEC 10.5.4120.310.01.01 $515.40
10/1/2018
ROOM AND BOARD REIMBURSE 10 100220180CEC  10.5.4120.310.03.01 $637.92
10/3/2018

Check #: 40015

PO/InvoiceTotal: $52,524.60
Vendor Total: $52,524.60
On Deck Sports
Check Group:
rollout runway rubber 10 INV106671 10.5.1500.550.00.01 $576.00
10/5/2018
Check #: 40016
PO/InvoiceTotal: $576.00
Vendor Total: $576.00
Oregon Elementary 00148
Check Group:
student fee reimbursement 10 091320180ES 10.5.1110.310.01.03 $26.00
9/13/2018
Fees collected at Registration 10 092120180ES 10.5.1110.310.01.03 $4,710.89
9/21/2018
Check #: 40017
POl/InvoiceTotal: $4,736.89
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $4,736.89
Oregon High School
Check Group:
fees collected at registration 0 092120180HS 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $14,063.50
9/21/2018
Check #: 40018
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,063.50
Vendor Total: $14,063.50
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-1018 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $85.53
10/9/2018
SUPPLIES 0 7325300-1018 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $12.39
10/9/2018
Check #: 40019
PO/InvoiceTotal: $97.92
Vendor Total: $97.92
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
monthly pest services 0 90290 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $200.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40020
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Phalen, Olivia M
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 0 100120180P 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $1,200.00
9/28/2018
Check #: 40021
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,200.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,200.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
MEDICAL EXAMS 0 1460072-1018 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $205.00
10/1/2018
Check #: 40022
PO/InvoiceTotal: $205.00
Vendor Total: $205.00
Pioneer Manufacturing Company
Check Group:
12" hand hose 0 INV687064 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $91.85
10/5/2018
Check #: 40023
PO/InvoiceTotal: $91.85
Vendor Total: $91.85
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
District postage meter lease 0 3102500174 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $183.00
10/9/2018
lease on OES postage meter 0 3102501250 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40024
PO/InvoiceTotal: $363.00
Vendor Total: $363.00
Premier Agendas 00164
Check Group:
Student handbooks for OHS 0 204500526866 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $1,827.00
9/25/2018
Check #: 40025
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,827.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,827.00
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
inspect bus 16 0 502835 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40026
PO/InvoiceTotal: $46.00
Vendor Total: $46.00
Purchase Power 00168
Check Group:
postage for district meter 0 80009000110807 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $972.07
22-101
9/17/2018
postage meter for OES 0 80009090095107 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $39.98
071018
9/19/2018
Check #: 40027
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,012.05
Vendor Total: $1,012.05
Quality Chemical Company 00169
Check Group:
Grab it for transportation 0 20018 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $277.62
10/9/2018
Check #: 40028
PO/InvoiceTotal: $277.62
Vendor Total: $277.62
Quiill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
vinyl adhesive pockets 0 1150846 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $39.79
9/19/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
white box files 0 1150846 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $46.49
9/19/2018
mini binder clips 0 1189266 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $4.47
9/19/2018
small binder clips 0 1189266 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $4.47
9/19/2018
3x3 post its 0 1189266 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $21.49
9/19/2018
standard staples 0 1189266 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $8.97
9/19/2018
#9 envelopes no window 0 1189266 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $51.98
9/19/2018
clorox wipes 0 1189266 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $5.79
9/19/2018
staples 0 1300646 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $14.94
9/28/2018
dry erase markers 0 1300646 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $15.99
9/28/2018
freight 0 1300646 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $7.99
9/28/2018
coffee creamer 0 1554690 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $4.99
10/9/2018
hot chocloate 0 1554690 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $15.99
10/9/2018
softsoap 0 1554690 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $4.98
10/9/2018
plug ins for bathroom 0 1554690 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $8.99
10/9/2018
ground coffee (2) 2 Ibs bags 0 1595294 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $32.98
10/9/2018
Check #: 40029
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $290.30
Vendor Total: $290.30
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
DLR monthly water service 10 INV173222 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $237.52
9/13/2018

Check #: 40030

PO/InvoiceTotal: $237.52
Vendor Total: $237.52
Richard L Johnson
Check Group:
life safety amendment for OES 10 18-057-1018 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $250.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40031
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
Vendor Total: $250.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
OES water service for Geothermal 10 0518497 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
10/9/2018
OHS water for geothermal 10 0518498 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40032
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Rogers, Nathaniel D
Check Group:
tuition reimbursement 10 10012018NR 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $800.00
9/28/2018

Check #: 40033
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $800.00
Vendor Total: $800.00
Route 72 Conference
Check Group:
Registration 0 10012018RT72 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $250.00
10/1/2018
Check #: 40034
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
Vendor Total: $250.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
public hearing notice 0 10125843-1018 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $40.20
10/1/2018
Check #: 40035
PO/InvoiceTotal: $40.20
Vendor Total: $40.20
Scholastic 00391
Check Group:
Fulton Scope 0 M6460762 10.5.1112.410.12.04 $109.89
9/17/2018
Klink SuperScience 0 M6460762 10.5.1112.410.12.04 $82.39
9/17/2018
M Martin Junior Scholastic 0 M6460762 10.5.1112.410.11.04 $93.39
9/17/2018
Check #: 40036
PO/InvoiceTotal: $285.67
Vendor Total: $285.67
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
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Cremeens credit for return 0 204500545404 10.5.1113.410.00.05 ($20.28)
10/1/2018
Howard supplies 0 208121494684 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $5.60
9/13/2018
Yordy supplies 0 208121502340 10.5.1113.410.19.05 $11.99
9/13/2018
Howard supplies 0 208121503093 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $26.48
9/13/2018
E Cann supplies 0 208121517497 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $46.21
9/14/2018
S Smith Supplies 0 208121526783 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $4.75
9/17/2018
M Gale supplies 0 208121526831 10.5.1112.410.17.04 $34.07
9/17/2018
Drake Supplies 0 208121528457 10.5.1125.410.00.13 $20.80
9/17/2018
Schneiderman supplies 0 208121529423 10.5.1113.410.12.05 $17.81
9/17/2018
Heisner supplies 0 208121538566 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $28.39
9/17/2018
L Gipper supplies 0 208121538867 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.93
9/17/2018
Handschuh supplies 0 208121539019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $109.57
9/17/2018
Rasmussen supplies 0 208121549309 10.5.1112.410.10.04 $19.66
9/19/2018
Tomlinson supplies 0 208121577765 10.5.1125.410.00.13 $7.92
9/20/2018
K Boyer supplies 0 208121577769 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.72
9/20/2018
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McDonald supplies 208121577912 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $2.97
9/20/2018
L Gipper supplies 208121592529 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $4.04
9/24/2018
D Hite supplies 208121593539 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $62.91
9/24/2018
Webb supplies 208121597127 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $69.69
9/26/2018
Rochon Supplies 208121619806 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $116.00
9/26/2018
J Callaway supplies 208121635239 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $208.24
9/27/2018
B Hall supplies 208121636428 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $68.27
9/27/2018
J Nelson supplies 208121693743 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $24.44
10/5/2018
Bunton supplies 208121705022 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $41.99
10/10/2018
Bunton supplies 208121721752 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $36.32
10/10/2018
FOREIGN LANG SUPPLIES 208121730410 10.5.1113.410.17.05 $46.21
10/9/2018
Check #: 40037
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,019.70
Vendor Total: $1,019.70
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
keys 10 555539 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $105.00
10/9/2018
keys 10 555581 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $45.00
10/9/2018
Printed: 10/11/2018 8:41:57 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.07 Page: 37



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 40038
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Security Voice Incorporated
Check Group:
safe school helpline 0 30045736 81.5.2367.310.00.06 $958.75
10/9/2018
Check #: 40039
PO/InvoiceTotal: $958.75
Vendor Total: $958.75
ServPro 00246
Check Group:
clean water damage at OES 0 2018-1567 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $5,740.61
10/9/2018
Check #: 40040
POl/InvoiceTotal: $5,740.61
Vendor Total: $5,740.61
Sorensen and Wilder
Check Group:
Comprehensive Security Assessment 0 18-0994 82.5.2367.410.00.01 $4,533.88
10/3/2018
Check #: 40041
POl/InvoiceTotal: $4,533.88
Vendor Total: $4,533.88
Sterling Community Unit District #5
Check Group:
TUITION 0 10285 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $10,431.00
10/9/2018
Transport WRVS health occupations 0 10285 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $6,090.34
10/9/2018
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Check #: 40042
POl/InvoiceTotal: $16,521.34
Vendor Total: $16,521.34
SupplyWorks 00319
Check Group:
renown dust mop 0 453060782 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $34.40
10/9/2018
Repair OHS vac power flite 0 453243305 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $56.95
10/9/2018
urinal screen 0 453775751 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $144.54
10/9/2018
upright vac 0 453775751 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $279.00
10/9/2018
lithium battery 0 453775751 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $22.98
10/9/2018
white vinegar 0 453967416 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $21.76
10/9/2018
virex 0 454729609 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $43.70
10/9/2018
med bags 0 454729609 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $21.24
10/9/2018
single roll toilet paper 0 454729609 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $418.30
10/9/2018
dust mop 0 455777185 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $28.20
10/9/2018
microfiber hall dust frame 0 455950956 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $29.36
10/9/2018
quick connect handle 0 455950956 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $8.29
10/9/2018
sani waste bag 0 455950956 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $49.50
10/9/2018
Printed: 10/11/2018 8:41:57 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.07 Page: 39



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1027 10/10/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
maxithin fending box 0 455950956 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $91.59
10/9/2018
microfiber wet broom 0 456104777 20.5.2540.410.00.01 ($73.15)
10/9/2018
supplies for BHC 0 456104785 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $758.24
10/9/2018
microfibre wet broom 0 456266527 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $73.15
10/9/2018
handling 0 456266527 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $7.95
10/9/2018
15" brush 0 456628841 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $83.40
10/9/2018
wheel 0 456628858 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $333.20
10/9/2018
Check #: 40043
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,432.60
Vendor Total: $2,432.60
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
118827288 0 268854-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($40.36)
10/4/2018
118818858 0 268854-1018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $216.36
10/4/2018
Check #: 40044
PO/InvoiceTotal: $176.00
Vendor Total: $176.00
TEM Environmental Inc 00422
Check Group:
indoor air quality survery 0 35796 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,890.00
10/9/2018
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Check #: 40045
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,890.00
Vendor Total: $1,890.00
The DBQ Company 00330
Check Group:
TEACHER RESOURCE BINDER (ONLY) 1 190149 2018-09-103 10.5.1112.410.11.04 $351.00
9/24/2018
Check #: 40046
PO/InvoiceTotal: $351.00
Vendor Total: $351.00
The Murdock Company 00329
Check Group:
Geo ground water loop filters 10 50091 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $179.30
10/9/2018
Check #: 40047
PO/InvoiceTotal: $179.30
Vendor Total: $179.30
Thor Guard 00223
Check Group:
service on lighting prediction 10 201843 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $750.00
10/9/2018
Check #: 40048
PO/InvoiceTotal: $750.00
Vendor Total: $750.00
Trinity3 LLC 00210
Check Group:
3180 G3 N3060 1.6G 4G 16G 11" CHROME 108 190078 S011888 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $25,812.00
10/2/2018
CART E30C 30 DEVICES UP TO 14" 4 190078 S011888 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $2,796.00
10/2/2018
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Check #: 40049
PO/InvoiceTotal: $28,608.00
Vendor Total: $28,608.00
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
monthly cell phone service 0 9814641921 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $934.31
9/24/2018
Check #: 40050
PO/InvoiceTotal: $934.31
Vendor Total: $934.31
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
DLR monthly water service 0 10112018VM 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $477.68
10/11/2018
Check #: 40051
PO/InvoiceTotal: $477.68
Vendor Total: $477.68
Ward's Science
Check Group:
inoculating loop 0 8083634166 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $22.98
9/14/2018
digital water bath 0 8083634166 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $490.50
9/14/2018
nutrient agar 0 8083634166 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $37.08
9/14/2018
nurtrient broth 0 8083634166 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $54.24
9/14/2018
parafilm 0 8083634166 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $23.40
9/14/2018

Check #: 40052
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $628.20
Vendor Total: $628.20
Wilson Reading Systems
Check Group:
WRS Introductory Set (steps 1-6), 4th Edition 3 190150 1734670 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $897.00
10/4/2018
WRS magnetic Journal With letter Tiles 4th Edition 15 190150 1734670 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $388.50
10/4/2018
WRS letter Sound Cards 4th Edition 3 190150 1734670 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $53.70
10/4/2018
WRS Word Cards (step 1-6) 4th Edition 3 190150 1734670 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $59.70
10/4/2018
V\éR_S word elemetn and syllable cards (step 1-6) 4th 3 190150 1734670 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $56.70
eeon 10/4/2018
WRS high requency word cards (step 1-6) 4th edition 3 190150 1734670 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $213.32
10/4/2018
Check #: 40053
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,668.92
Vendor Total: $1,668.92
WIPFLI LLP 00220
Check Group:
payroll audit for medicare wages 10 110016 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12,914.00
10/1/2018
Annual audit for district 10 1315264 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $3,000.00
10/1/2018
Check #: 40054
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15,914.00
Vendor Total: $15,914.00
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Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grand Total: $342,240.26
End of Report
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Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Huels, Delaney L
Check Group:
D Huels tuition reimbursement 10 10112018DH 10.5.2210.411.00.01 $1,200.00
10/11/2018
Check #: 40055
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,200.00
Vendor Total: $1,200.00
Trinity3 LLC 00210
Check Group:
5250 AIO 13 3.7G 8G 500G 10P anywhere premium 30 1800020 PSI1011620 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $17,970.00
filtering
10/11/2018
Check #: 40056
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,970.00
Vendor Total: $17,970.00
Grand Total: $19,170.00
End of Report
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